

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
6763-6764/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2017
in CRLA No. 4/2014 09/01/2017 in CRLA No. 45/2013 passed by the
High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

SUJIT CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Kritika Mukesh Bura, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER