

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
3709-3710/2017

SUJIT CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.  
Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Gopal Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Mayank Pandey appears for respondent No.2 in both the matters. He seeks one week's time to file vakalatnama. Granted. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 (common in both the matters) for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 17.8.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar