

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
3709-3710/2017

SUJIT CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite opportunities given. However, in the interest of justice, two weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to file the same. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

sb