

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 3709-3710/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2017 in CRLA No. 45/2013 & CRLA No. 4/2014 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

SUJIT CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters were called out twice but no one appeared on behalf of petitioner.

With a view to afford another opportunity to learned counsel for the petitioner and in the interest of justice, list the matters after four weeks.

Meanwhile, Respondent Nos.2 and 3 may file their respective counter affidavits.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)