

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).3709-3710/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2017
in CRLA(J) No.45/2013, 09-01-2017 in CRLA No.4/2014 passed by the
High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

SUJIT CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR
Mr. Vinay Chadda, Adv.
Mrs. Shisba Chawla, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that as per the
instructions received by him, the petitioner has taken away the
brief and that he has no fresh instructions to argue these cases.
No alternative arrangement has been made by the petitioner. On the
previous date i.e., 16.01.2023 also the cases were called out twice
but no one entered appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

It appears to us that the petitioner is not interested to
pursue these petitions. The same are, accordingly, dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)